## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS, THAT:

The City of Strawn, Texas proposes to institute annexation proceedings to enlarge and extend the boundary limits of said city to include the following described territory, to-witt:

42.591-acre tract located at 10990 Highway 16 South, Strawn, Texas Complete legal description located at Strawn City Hall.

A public hearing will be held on and before the City Council of the City of Straw, Texas on the 28<sup>th</sup> of October, 2024 at 5 o'clock in the City Council Chamber of the City Hall of the City of Strawn, Texas, for all persons interested in the above proposed annexation. At said time and place all such persons shall have the right to appear and be heard. OF all said matters and things, all persons interested in the things and matters herein mentioned, will take notice.

Bo order of the City Council of the City of Strawn, Texas this 14th day of October 2024.

Mayor-Carl Frazier

ATTEST:

City Secretary-Traci Witt